



SAGAR CEMENTS LIMITED

SCL: SEC: NSE: BSE: 2025-26

14th May, 2025

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor
Bandra – Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051

The Secretary
BSE Limited
P J Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai -400 001

Scrip Code: 502090

Symbol SAGCEM
Series EQ
ISIN INE 229C01021

Symbol SAGCEM
Series DEBT
ISIN INE433R07016

Dear Sir,

Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

..

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting the copies of newspaper clipping where in the financial results of the company for the fourth quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 were published in Newspaper of Financial Express and Andhra Prabha and the same were also available on the company's website www.sagarcements.in.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully
For Sagar Cements Limited

J.Raja Reddy
Company Secretary
M.No:A31113

Encl: a/a



Registered Office : Plot No. 111, Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033, Telangana State, India.

Phone : +91-40-23351571, 23351572 Fax : +91-40-23356573 E-mail : info@sagarcements.in Website : www.sagarcements.in

CIN : L26942TG1981PLC002887 GSTIN : 36AACCS8680H2ZY

Factories : Mattampally Village & Mandal, Suryapet District, Telangana State - 508204. Phone : 08683 - 247039 GSTIN : 36AACCS8680H1ZZ

Bayyavaram Village, Kasimkota Mandal, Anakapally District, Andhra Pradesh State - 531031. Phone : 08924-244550 Fax : 08924-244570 GSTIN : 37AACCS8680H1ZX

Gudipadu Village, Yadiki Mandal, Ananthapur District, Andhra Pradesh State - 515408. Phone: 08558-200272 GSTIN : 37AACCS8680H1ZX

Kalinganagar, Industrial Complex, Tahsil-Dangadi, Dist - Jajpur, Odisha. Phone : 08340882288 GSTIN : 21AACCS8680H1ZA

Kisetsu Saison Finance (India) Private Limited					
CIN: U65999KA2018FTC113783					
Registered Office: IndiQube Lexington Tower, First Floor,					
Tavarekere Main Road, Tavarekere, S.G. Palya,					
Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560 029					
E-mail: cs@creditsaison-in.com Website: www.creditsaison.in					
Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025					
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Revenue from Operations	73,586.45	74,235.62	47,574.42	2,69,864.18	1,43,552.64
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(7,508.44)	8,716.26	7,414.28	14,522.79	17,561.91
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(7,508.44)	8,716.26	7,414.28	14,522.79	17,561.91
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(5,665.61)	6,487.59	5,543.02	10,733.70	13,074.40
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6,554.97)	6,470.55	5,527.59	9,770.87	12,998.61
Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,70,820.63	1,70,739.91	1,70,496.45	1,70,820.63	1,70,496.45
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,94,597.08	1,99,848.55	1,79,828.46	1,94,597.08	1,79,828.46
Securities Premium Account	1,53,190.73	1,53,056.48	1,52,842.27	1,53,190.73	1,52,842.27
Net worth	3,65,417.71	3,70,588.46	3,50,324.91	3,65,417.71	3,50,324.91
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	15,73,029.95	14,51,007.30	9,14,977.48	15,73,029.95	9,14,977.48
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	4.30	3.92	2.61	4.30	2.61
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic (₹)	(0.33)	0.38	0.37	0.63	0.95
Diluted (₹)	(0.33)	0.37	0.37	0.61	0.92
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Notes:					
1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in accordance with the requirement of regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.					
2. The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on May 12, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 13, 2025. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out an audit of the aforesaid results and has issued an unmodified report.					
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the National Stock Exchange (NSE) of India at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.creditsaison.in.					
4. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.creditsaison.in.					
By order of the Board					
For Kisetsu Saison Finance (India) Private Limited					
Sd/-					
Presha Paragash					
Wholtime Director & Chief Executive Officer					
DIN: 06983175					
Date : May 13, 2025					
Place: Bengaluru					

SAGAR CEMENTS LIMITED					
CIN: L26942TG1981PLC002887					
Regd. Office : Plot No. 111, Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 033.					
Ph: 040 23351571, Fax: 040 23350573 E-mail: info@sagar-cements.in, Website: www.sagar-cements.in					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025					
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Year ended	
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2024
		March 31, 2025 (Unaudited) (Refer note 2)	March 31, 2024 (Unaudited) (Refer note 2)	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	45,984	51,666	1,56,664	1,90,755
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,510)	4,234	(11,734)	4,501
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,601)	4,234	(13,825)	4,501
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,017)	3,240	(8,548)	3,117
5	Total comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,875)	3,147	(8,476)	3,024
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- Per share)	-	-	2,614	2,614
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at Balance Sheet date	-	-	70,171	79,562
8	Securities Premium Reserve	-	-	88,351	88,351
9	Net Worth	-	-	1,61,136	1,70,527
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	1,154	3,462
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	0.30	0.28
13	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted:	(2.31)	2.48	(6.54)	2.38
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.39	2.48	0.46	1.41
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.01	4.39	1.67	2.97
Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		Year ended	
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2024
		March 31, 2025 (Unaudited) (Refer note 2)	March 31, 2024 (Unaudited) (Refer note 2)	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	65,804	70,871	2,25,764	2,50,461
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,537)	1,029	(25,636)	(9,891)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,254)	1,029	(28,353)	(8,412)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7,305)	1,158	(21,668)	(5,205)
5	Total comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7,192)	1,072	(21,621)	(5,291)
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs.2/- Per share)	-	-	2,614	2,614
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve and Non-controlling Interest	-	-	81,316	1,03,157
8	Securities Premium Reserve	-	-	88,351	88,351
9	Non-controlling interests	-	-	7,152	7,847
10	Net Worth	-	-	1,79,433	2,01,969
11	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	1,154	3,462
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	0.80	0.71
13	Earnings per share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted:	(5.59)	0.89	(16.58)	(3.98)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.50	1.56	0.47	1.02
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.26	2.49	1.22	1.88
Notes:					
1. The above standalone and consolidated financial results of Sagar Cements Limited ("the Company") as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 12, 2025. The results for the year ended March 31, 2025 have been audited and for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2025 and have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the limited review of the quarter ended March 31, 2025.					
2. The figures for the current quarter and quarter ended March 31, 2024, are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024, respectively and published year to date figures up to third quarter ended December 31, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively, which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.					
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financials Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the website of the company at www.sagar-cements.in and also on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.					
For Sagar Cements Limited					
Sd/-					
Dr. S. Anand Reddy					
Managing Director					
Place : Hyderabad					
Date : May 12, 2025					

गार्डन रीच शिपबिल्डर्स एण्ड इंजीनियर्स लिमिटेड					
Garden Reach Shipbuilders & Engineers Limited					
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम / A Govt. of India Undertaking), रक्षा मंत्रालय / Ministry of Defence					
Regd and Corp Office: GRSE BHAVAN, 61, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata - 700 024					
Phone: 033-2469-8101, Fax: 033-24698150					
Web: www.grse.in, (CIN: L35111WB1934GOI007891)					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2025					
(₹ in Lakh, Except EPS)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			For the Year Ended
		31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,64,203.57	1,27,100.76	1,01,572.70	5,07,568.77
2.	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items ^a)	32,355.31	13,376.12	15,281.82	70,328.97
3.	Net Profit for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items ^a)	32,355.31	13,376.12	15,281.82	70,328.97
4.	Net Profit for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items ^a)	24,424.93	9,818.55	11,159.57	52,740.38
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24,086.54	9,873.19	11,228.58	52,484.30
6.	Equity Share Capital	11,455.20	11,455.20	11,455.20	11,455.20
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	1,96,471.04
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted (in ₹) (Not Annualised except for 31.03.2025)	21.32	8.57	9.74	46.04
Notes :					
1 The above Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 st March, 2025 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at the Meeting held on 13 th May, 2025 and taken on record.					
2 The above is an extract of the Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the Company website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at https://grse.in/financial-results/Q4%20&%20FY%202024-25%20FY%20Results%20-%20GRSE.pdf					
3 # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.					
Place : Kolkata					
Date : 13 th May, 2025					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors					
Sd/-					
Cmdr Hari P R, IN (Retd.)					
Chairman & Managing Director					
DIN - 08591411					

		CHEMPLAST SANMAR LIMITED							
Regd.Office: 9, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086									
Tel: 91 44 2812 8500									
Website: www.chemplastsanmar.com E-mail id: grd@sanmargroup.com									
CIN: L24230TN1985PLC011637									
Extract of consolidated and standalone audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2025									
(Rs. in Crores except for EPS data)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024
1	Revenue from operations	1150.88	1050.72	4346.07	3922.98	725.62	516.00	2387.61	1655.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (Refer note b below)	(72.89)	(63.32)	(169.07)	(225.57)	(36.37)	(58.81)	(111.90)	(156.17)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (Refer note b below)	(72.89)	(63.32)	(169.07)	(225.57)	(36.37)	(58.81)	(111.90)	(156.17)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (Refer note b below)	(54.17)	(31.13)	(110.36)	(158.43)	(25.21)	(29.71)	(65.57)	(103.87)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	378.12	(31.24)	367.85	(157.88)	351.04	(29.76)	356.42	(103.46)
6	Equity Share Capital	79.06	79.06	79.06	79.06	79.06	79.06	79.06	79.06
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Rs.) -								
	1. Basic:	(3.39)	(1.97)	(6.92)	(10.02)	(1.59)	(1.88)	(4.15)	(6.57)
	2. Diluted:	(3.39)	(1.97)	(6.92)	(10.02)	(1.59)	(1.88)	(4.15)	(6.57)

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended audited financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarter and year ended audited financial results are available on the webpage of the Stock Exchanges namely BSE: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/74713f7b-46fd-46d1-9ae2-db648c3f52d7.pdf> NSE: https://nsearchives.nseindia.com/corporate/CHEMPLASTS_13052025204702_OutcomeResultsAndOthers13052025sd.pdf and of the Company <https://www.chemplastsanmar.com/downloads/investor-relations/2024-25/Q4/Q4.pdf>.

b) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

c) Other Equity as per consolidated and standalone financials (excluding revaluation reserve) as at 31st March 2025 was Rs. 63.21 Crores and Rs. 2659.18 Crores respectively and as at 31st March 2024 was Rs. 110.78 Crores and Rs. 2677.56 Crores respectively.



Scan to view full report from our website

For and on behalf of the Board
Chemplast Sanmar Limited

Ramkumar Shankar
Managing Director
DIN : 00018391

Vijay Sankar
Chairman
DIN : 00007875

Place : Chennai
Date : 13th May 2025



STERLING TOOLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: DJ-1210, 12th Floor, DLF Tower-B, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi-110025
Website: www.stlfasteners.com, E-mail: csec@stlfasteners.com, CIN: L29222DL1979PLC009668

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year Ended 31st March 2025

(₹ Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	16,524.00	15,508.12	16,702.90	65,161.48	61,369.81	20,569.48	26,268.90	27,019.13	1,03,795.35	93,851.11
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,489.67	1,160.31	1,610.15	5,802.95	5,172.94	1,189.13	1,776.19	2,131.74	7,663.52	7,180.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,489.67	1,160.31	1,610.15	5,802.95	5,212.65	1,189.13	1,776.19	2,131.74	7,663.52	7219.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,126.17	831.31	1,197.91	4,286.97	3,880.61	881.17	1,359.98	1,625.04	5,829.31	5536.5
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	763.30	425.09	908.44	3,335.22	3,534.39	518.48	953.31	1,332.42	4,876.58	5188.88
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)	723.69	720.48	720.48	723.69	720.48	723.69	720.48	720.48	723.69	720.48
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	45,977.87	42,244.25				49,243.75	43,990.37
8	Earnings Per Share (₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations)										
	Basic	3.12	2.31	3.33	11.89	10.77	2.44	3.78	4.51	16.17	15.37
	Diluted	3.10	2.28	3.32	11.81	10.76	2.42	3.73	4.51	16.05	15.35

Notes:

1 The standalone & consolidated annual financial results of Sterling Tools Limited ('the Company') and its subsidiaries (collectively 'the Group') for the year ended 31 March 2025 have been extracted from the audited standalone & consolidated financial statements and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13 May 2025. The statutory auditors of the Group have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these standalone & consolidated annual financial results.

2 The above results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended).

3 The Company is primarily in the business of manufacturing of fasteners (i.e. automotive components) which falls within a single business segment in terms of the Indian Accounting Standard 108, 'Operating Segments' and hence, no additional disclosures have been furnished.

4 The Board of Directors of the Company have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 2.50/- per Equity share of Face value of Rs. 2/- each for the Financial year 2024-25 which is subject to approval of the members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

5 The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi Bench, vide order dated 27 March 2025 ("Order"), has approved the Scheme of Amalgamation of Haryana Ispat Private Limited ('Wholly Owned Subsidiary') with Sterling Tools Limited ('Company') with effect from 01 April 2024 ('Appointed Date') and the Order was filed by the Company with the Registrar of Companies, NCT of Delhi and Haryana on 23 April 2025.

6 Pursuant to the ESOP Plan 2023 of Sterling Tools Limited, 1,60,107 options have been granted to an employee of a subsidiary company which were vested on 31st January 2025 and were subsequently exercised by employee. Based on the Exercise Letter, Nomination and Remuneration Committee recommendation, and Board approval of Sterling Tools Limited, the equity shares have been allotted in his favor.

7 Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified, where necessary, to conform to the current period's classification. The impact of such reclassification/regrouping is not material to the standalone & consolidated annual financial results.

Date: 13.05.2025

Place: Faridabad



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
STERLING TOOLS LIMITED
Sd/-
Atul Aggarwal
Managing Director
DIN No. 00125825



CHEMPLAST SANMAR LIMITED

Regd. Office: 9, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086
Tel: 91 44 2812 8500
Website: www.chemplastsanmar.com E-mail id: grd@sanmargroup.com
CIN: L24230TN1985PLC011637

Extract of consolidated and standalone audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2025

(Rs. in Crores except for EPS data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024
1	Revenue from operations	1150.88	1050.72	4346.07	3922.98	725.62	516.00	2387.61	1655.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (Refer note b below)	(72.89)	(63.32)	(169.07)	(225.57)	(36.37)	(58.81)	(111.90)	(156.17)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (Refer note b below)	(72.89)	(63.32)	(169.07)	(225.57)	(36.37)	(58.81)	(111.90)	(156.17)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (Refer note b below)	(54.17)	(31.13)	(110.36)	(158.43)	(25.21)	(29.71)	(65.57)	(103.87)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	378.12	(31.24)	367.85	(157.88)	351.04	(29.76)	356.42	(103.46)
6	Equity Share Capital	79.06	79.06	79.06	79.06	79.06	79.06	79.06	79.06
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Rs.) -								
	1. Basic:	(3.39)	(1.97)	(6.92)	(10.02)	(1.59)	(1.88)	(4.15)	(6.57)
	2. Diluted:	(3.39)	(1.97)	(6.92)	(10.02)	(1.59)	(1.88)	(4.15)	(6.57)

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended audited financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarter and year ended audited financial results are available on the webpage of the Stock Exchanges namely BSE: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/74713f7b-46fd-46d1-9ae2-db648c3f52d7.pdf> NSE: https://nsearchives.nseindia.com/corporate/CHEMPLASTS_13052025204702_OutcomeResultsAndOthers13052025sd.pdf and of the Company <https://www.chemplastsanmar.com/downloads/investor-relations/2024-25/Q4/Q4.pdf>.

b) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

c) Other Equity as per consolidated and standalone financials (excluding revaluation reserve) as at 31st March 2025 was Rs. 63.21 Crores and Rs. 2659.18 Crores respectively and as at 31st March 2024 was Rs. 110.78 Crores and Rs. 2677.56 Crores respectively.



For and on behalf of the Board
Chemplast Sanmar Limited
Ramkumar Shankar
Managing Director
DIN : 00018391
Vijay Sankar
Chairman
DIN : 00007875

Place : Chennai

Date : 13th May 2025

Scan to view full report from our website



D-Link (India) Limited

CIN: L72900GA2008PLC005775
Regd. Office: Plot No. U02B, Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Salcette, Goa - 403722.
Email id: shares@dlink.co.in Website: <https://www.dlink.com/in/en> Phone: 0832-2885800.

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Dear Members,

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules") and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), read with the General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, and subsequent circulars issued in this regard and the latest being 09/2024 dated 19th September 2024 along with other relevant General Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") (hereinafter referred to as "MCA Circulars") from time to time, Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, notifications, and regulations, as amended from time to time (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), to transact the items of special business, as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice, proposed to be approved by the Members of D-Link (India) Limited (the "Company") through remote e-voting (the "e-voting") process i.e. voting through electronics means for the following resolutions:

Sl No.	Particulars
1.	Appointment of Mr. Chin Ho Kuo (DIN: 11004341) as a director
2	Appointment of Mr. Yen Wen Chen (DIN: 11001627) as an Independent Director

1. In accordance with MCA Circulars, the notice of postal ballot along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent via electronic mode on Tuesday, May 13, 2025, to all those members whose names appear in the Register of Members / Register of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, May 09, 2025 ("Cut-off date") and whose e-mail address are registered with the Company / Depositories.

2. The postal ballot notice is available on website of the Company at <https://investors.dlink.co.in/>, website of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the website of KFin Technologies Limited at <https://evoting.kfintech.com>

3. The Company is offering e-voting facility to the members to cast their votes electronically and instructions regarding the same are provided in the notes to the postal ballot notice. The Company has engaged the services of KFin Technologies Limited ("KFin/RTA") for providing e-voting facility to the Members to cast their votes electronically.

4. The e-voting facility will be available during the following period:

Commencement of the e-voting period	Friday, May 16, 2025, 9.00 a.m. IST
Conclusion of the e-voting period	Saturday, June 14, 2025, 5.00 p.m. IST
The cut-off date for eligibility to vote	Friday, May 09, 2025

5. A person whose name appears in the register of members/register of beneficial owners as on the cut-off date shall only be entitled to avail the facility of e-voting. Voting Rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares registered in the name of the Members as on the cut-off date. The members can vote only through e-voting. The e-voting facility will be disabled by KFin immediately after 5.00 p.m. IST on June 14, 2025, and will be disallowed thereafter. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date shall treat the postal ballot notice for information purposes only.

6. The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Shivaram Bhat, Practicing Company Secretary, Panaji (Membership Number: 10454; COP Number: 7853) as the Scrutinizer to conduct the Postal Ballot process (remote e-voting process) in a fair and transparent manner.

7. The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Company, or any other person authorized by the Chairman. The result will be announced within 48 hours from the conclusion of the e-voting period i.e. on or before 5.00 PM IST on June 16, 2025. The Company will display the results of the Postal Ballot at its Registered Office and aforesaid website of the Company and the Stock Exchanges.

8. For detailed instructions pertaining to e-voting, Members may please refer to the section 'Notes' in notice of the postal ballot. In case of any queries or grievances regarding the e-voting facility, the Members may refer the frequently asked questions and e-voting manual available under the help section at <https://evoting.kfintech.com/> or may contact, Ms Shobha Anand, Deputy Vice President, KFin Technologies Limited, UNIT: D-Link (India) Limited, Selenius Tower B, Gachibowli Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500032. Email Id: einward.ris@kfintech.com.

For D-Link (India) Limited

May 13, 2025

Verna, Goa.

Shrinivas Adikesar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M. No. ACS 20908



SAGAR CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L26942TG1985PLC062887
Regd. Office : Plot No. 111, Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 033.
Ph:040 23351571; Fax: 040 23356573 E-mail: info@sagarcements.in Website: www.sagarcements.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2025	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited) (Refer note 2)	(Unaudited) (Refer note 2)	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	45,984	51,666	1,56,664	1,90,755
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,510)	4,234	(11,734)	4,501
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,601)	4,234	(13,825)	4,501
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,017)	3,240	(8,548)	3,117
5	Total comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,875)	3,147	(8,476)	3,024
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- Per share)			2,614	2,614
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at Balance Sheet date			70,171	79,562
8	Securities Premium Reserve			88,351	88,351
9	Net Worth			1,61,136	1,70,527
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt			1,154	3,462
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares			-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio			0.30	0.28
13	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted:	(2.31)	2.48	(6.54)	2.38
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.39	2.48	0.46	1.41
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.01	4.39	1.67	2.97

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2025	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited) (Refer note 2)	(Unaudited) (Refer note 2)	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	65,804	70,871	2,25,764	2,50,461
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,537)	1,029	(25,636)	(9,991)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,254)	1,029	(28,353)	(8,412)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7,305)	1,158	(21,668)	(5,205)
5	Total comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7,192)	1,072	(21,621)	(5,291)
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs.2/- Per share)			2,614	2,614
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve and Non-controlling Interest			81,316	1,03,157
8	Securities Premium Reserve			88,351	88,351
9	Non-controlling interests			7,152	7,847
10	Net Worth			1,79,433	2,01,969
11	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt			1,154	3,462
12	Debt Equity Ratio			0.80	0.71
13	Earnings per share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted:	(5.59)	0.89	(16.58)	(3.98)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.50	1.56	0.47	1.02
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.26	2.49	1.22	1.88

Notes:

1. The above standalone and consolidated financial results of Sagar Cements Limited ("the Company") as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 12, 2025. The results for the year ended March 31, 2025 have been audited and for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2025 and have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the limited review of the quarter ended March 31, 2025.

2. The figures for the current quarter and quarter ended March 31, 2024, are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024, respectively and published year to date figures up to third quarter ended December 31, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively, which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financials Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the web site of the company at www.sagarcements.in and also on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

Place : Hyderabad

Date : May 12, 2025



For Sagar Cements Limited
Sd/-
Dr. S. Anand Reddy
Managing Director